The following presentation contains unaudited pro forma financial information which has been prepared solely
for illustrative purposes to show how the acquisition of SN Power might have affected the financials of the group
if the acquisition had occurred at an earlier date. All pro forma financials in this presentation are unaudited.

Alternative performance measures (APM) used in this presentation are described and presented in the fourth
quarter report of the group for 2020.

Disclaimer

2

A robust financial platform

3

• Solid operating cash flow

• Excellent access to funding

• Prudent risk management

• Focus on capital discipline

Strong growth in power production

4

Proportionate production, revenues and EBITDA

Revenue
MNOK

EBIDTA
MNOK

Production
GWh

2020

Compound annual growth rates

356 282 318

926

2016 2017

3,045

2018 2019

+71%

Power Production SN Power

2019201820172016 2020

1,680
1,174

4,725

6,341

4,513

+39%

Power Production SN PowerDevelopment & Construction Services Corporate

2016

792

2017 2018 2019

376

2020

961

1,571

2,478

+59%

2020 EBITDA almost doubled with new hydro assets

5

2020 pro forma proportionate financials

NOK million
Revenues Solar Hydro Total

Power Production 1,708 1,648 3,356
Development & Construction (D&C) 873 - 873
Services 232 11 243

Corporate 33 7 40

Total 2,844 1,667 4,512
EBITDA

Power Production 1,404 1,302 2,706

Development & Construction -28 -84 -112

Services 82 6 88

Corporate -153 -50 -203

Total 1,306 1,173 2,478

Pro forma 2020 explained
• Hydro production revenues impacted

by low hydrology and Covid-19
• Growth in solar production and

reduced construction activities
• D&C opex of NOK 221 million – 85%

on development of project pipeline
• Corporate includes NOK 102 million

of SN Power transaction cost
• Solar & Hydro financials to be

reported combined going forward
• Country P&L break down of Power

Production to be provided

A well diversified and high quality asset portfolio

6

2020 Pro forma Power Production:

(*) Perpetual concession for the hydro assets on the Philippines.

15%

11%

[…]

Note: Solar & Hydro will be reported jointly in the Power Production segment going forward

2020 pro forma Power Production quarterly results

2020 Cash flow to Equity details

20

NOK million
Power

Production
Development &

Construction Services Corporate Total

Revenues 3,356 873 243 40 4,513
EBITDA 2,706 -112 88 -203 2,478
Debt repayments -731 0 0 0 -731
Interest expenses -783 1 1 -56 -837
Tax -126 33 -19 69 -43
Cash flow to equity 1,067 -78 69 -190 867

• Power production – includes debt service of project finance debt
• Corporate – includes debt service of group level debt

• Quarterly reports will include P&L, balance sheet items and Cash flow to Equity for assets/countries:
- The Philippines, South Africa, Laos, Uganda, Egypt, Malaysia, Brazil, Czech Republic, Jordan, other

2020 pro forma proportionate financials

Note: The pro forma figures include financials for SN Power as if the acquisition by Scatec occurred before January 1st 2020

Our capital structure - details

21

Pro forma capital structure – Per 31.12.2020 – with SN Power closing adjustment

* Defined as ‘recourse group’ in the corporate bond and loan agreements;

Scatec

NOK million Consolidated Proportionate Project Level Group level* Total Proportionate

Cash 7,788 1,065 5,949 7,014
Interest bearing liabilities -13,011 -8,205 -748 -8,953
Net debt -5,223 -7,141 5,201 -1,939

SN Power

NOK million Consolidated Proportionate Project Level Group level* Total Proportionate
Cash 491 614 491 1,105
Interest bearing liabilities - -3,856 - -3,856
Net debt 491 -3,242 491 -2,751

SN Power Acquisition closing
NOK million Consolidated Proportionate Project Level Group level* Total Proportionate

Acquisition financing debt -6,415 - -6,415 -6,415
Cash settlement -3,558 - -3,558 -3,558

Combined
NOK million Consolidated Proportionate Project Level Group level* Total Proportionate

Cash 4,721 1,679 2,882 4,561
Interest bearing liabilities -19,426 -12,061 -7,163 -19,224
Net debt -14,704 -10,382 -4,281 -14,663

	A robust financial platform
	Disclaimer�
	A robust financial platform
	Strong growth in power production
	2020 EBITDA almost doubled with new hydro assets�
	A well diversified and high quality asset portfolio�
	Dividends will grow with increased cash flow�
	Group funding: A solid financial position
	Strong partnership with project- equity and debt providers
	Careful structuring of projects to manage risks
	Staying selective when investing�
	Target of 15 GW by end 2025 representing NOK 100 billion of capex
	Scatec - 2021 Guidance
	A robust financial platform supporting growth
	Slide Number 15